Holzfforma G260 Parts List

NAME BRAND
Chainsaw Holzfforma Farmertec
Number| PICTURES | FARMERTEC# OEM # PARTS NAME
1,3,4,25, Dark Gray Flywheel Side Crankcase
26 PJ26001A Assy. For ST MS260 026
1-5,7,15- Crankcase Ass. For ST MS260 MS240
17,20- PJ26001 1121 020 2117 '026 024
22,25,26
2,15- Dark Gray Clutch Side Crankcase Assy.
17,20-22 PJ26001C For ST MS260 026
Qj 1121 029 0500 Crankcase Gasket Cylinder Gasket
7,32,42 PJ26014 1118 029 2306 | Muffler Gasket For ST MS260 MS240
D 1118 149 0600 026 024
Crankcase Gasket For ST MS260
7 @ PJ26014A | 1121 029 0500 Py
9 V T0009 1122 647 9400 | Oil Hose For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
10 ~\_—-, T0008 1117 640 3800 | Qil Filter For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
Bumper Spike For ST MS260 MS240
12 T0040 1110 664 0501 026 024
*- ; PLINE REW M5X12 ( F
13,154 . ff} TM05120 9022 341 0960 S . .SC ° . (For
L tightening Bumper Spike )
% Valve For ST MS460 MS660 MS260
15 *}};/ PJ46061 1124 640 9100 MS360 MS361 MS440 MS380 028
Pin For ST MS460 034 MS340 MS660
16 \ PJ46063 1121 162 5200 066 026 MS362 064 MS240 MS361

MS640 088 MS270 MS280 MS650

MS260 MS880




Pin For ST MS460 034 MS340 MS660
066 026 MS362 064 MS240 MS361

17 PJ46062 1121 162 5205 MS640 088 MS270 MS280 MS650
MS260
18,38 v TM05200 | 9022 371 1020 SPLINE SCREW MSX20 ( For
.. tightening crankcase&cylinder )
19 T0041 0000 953 6605 Collar screw For S;)I'ZIXISZGO MS240 026
19 PJ66057 1138 664 2400 | Collar screw Bar Stud For stihl 044066
Pin For ST MS460 034 MS340 MS660
066 026 MS362 064 MS240 MS361
20 PJ46064 1120 162 5200 MS640 088 MS270 MS280 MS650
MS260 MS880
g, FarmerBoss™ OQil seal set (Viton Rubber)
21.26 @ PJ26019PRO %%1% %%% 11‘:%% 15x29.6x4 12x20x5 For ST MS260 MS240
i g 026 024 MS360 MS340 036 034
FarmerBoss™ OQil seal (Viton Rubber) big
21 | Q | PJ26019BPRO | 9640 003 1600 | one 15x29.6x4 For ST MS260 MS240 026
U 024 MS360 MS340 036 034 MS361
\ ™
29 @ T0010PRO 9523 003 4260 FarmerBoss _6202):8 erooved Ball
74 Bearing 15*35*13
+ FarmerBoss™ Crankshaft For ST
23 é PJ26016PRO | 1121 030 0405 MS260 MS240 026 024
24 ‘ PJ66029A 1120 036 8500 Woodruff key
25 TOO017 9503 003 0320 | 16002 Grooved Ball Bearing 32*15*8
\ ™
o5 ) T0017PRO 9503 003 0320 FarmerBoss™ 16002 Grooved Ball

Bearing 32*15*8




O

FarmerBoss™ Qil seal (Viton Rubber)
small one 12x20x5 For ST MS260

26 PJ26019APRO | 9640 003 1190 MS240 026 024 MS360 MS340 036 034
MS200T
<~ Piston Needle Cage 10x13x12.5 For ST
27 . PJ25055 9512 003 2252 MS260 MS240 026 024
7 FarmerBoss™ Piston Needle cage
27 y PJ25055PRO | 9512 003 2250 | 10x13x12.5 For ST MS260 MS240 026
024
28-33,42 g QG260447 | 1121020 1217 | cylinder piston kit with bore 44.7mm
(OO
' FarmerBoss™ Cylinder piston kit with
28-33,42 g QG260g47PRO 1121 020 1217 |bore 44.7mm Chrome Coted For MS260
wm - (O 026
S [
28-31 o HS260447 1121 030 2003 piston kit with bore 44.7mm
QO
Y I FarmerBoss™ Piston Kit With Bore
28-31 . HS260447PRO | 1121 030 2003 44 7mm Eor MS260 026
D
31 ( ) HSH26044712 | 1121 034 3002 piston ring 44.7x1.2mm
31 @, SH20044712PR | 1121 034 3002 | FarmerBoss™ 44.7x1.2mm Piston Ring
32 PJ26014B 1118 029 2306 Cylinder Gasket For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
Genuine NGK Spark Plug BPMRT7A for
35 T0O068 0000 400 7000 | chainsaws Brush Cutters and many
others
L7TC SPARK PLUG FOR NGK BMP7A
35 T0004 1110 400 7005 MANY ST HUS and OTHER MACHINES
36 I~ PJ26062 0000 953 0818 | Stud M5 For ST MS260 MS240 026 024




Cylinder Buffer Cap For Stihl MS360

37 . PJ36073 1121 084 7100 MS340 036 034

37 m PJ88085 0000 953 0818 Stud M5 For Stihl MS880 088

38 PJ66092 | 1122 084 1405 Rubber Cover For Dec

Valve
’{ Decompression Valve M10X1.0 For ST

39 'Fr T0005 1128 020 9400 MS260 MS240 026 024

41 6 PJ26077 1118 149 0600 | Cooling plate For ST MS260 MS260C

42 PJ26014C 1118 149 0600 Muffler Gasket For ST MS260 MS240

026 024
43,45 . PJ26013 1121 140 0606 | Muffler For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
g’ FarmerBoss™ Stainless Muffler For ST
43,45 PJ26013PRO | 1121 140 0606 MS260 MS240 026 024
44,46 % TMO5160 | 90223410980 |  SF HINE SCREWMSX12 ( For
W tightening muffler )
Shroud Top Cover For ST MS260

49-51 PJ26003 1121 080 1605 MS240 026 024

54- ’

,(“ g PJ26022 1121 007 1043 |Oil Pump For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
58,60-63 7 e
Hose 75 mm / 3" For ST MS260 026
59 PJ26078 1121 640 9400
—— MS240 024

65.66 a biog023  |11216407111 | Worm and Carrier For ST MS260

1121 647 3100

MS240 026 024




Worm Gear Ring For MS260 MS260C

67 ﬂ PJ26085 0000 993 0508 024 026 MS240
- PLINE SCREW M4X12 ( F
68,98 %“{j TMO04120 9022 313 0660 S . SC . (For
tightening cover )
69 PJ25080 1121 162 1001 Clutch Washer
70-73 PJ26021 1121 160 2050 | Clutch For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
70-73 PJ26021PRO [ 1121 160 2050 | FarmerBoss™ Clutch For ST MS260
70 PJ18056 0000 997 5515 Clutch Spring For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
Drum Needle Cage 10x13x10 For ST
74 PJ18050 9512 933 2260 MS260 MS240 026 024
FarmerBoss™ Drum Needle Cage
74 PJ18050PRO [ 9512 933 2260 Bearing 10x13x10 For ST MS260
MS240 026 024
Chain sprocket .325" - 7 For ST MS260
75 PJ26020 1121 640 2004 MS240 026 024
FarmerBoss™ Chain sprocket .325" - 7
75 PJ26020PRO | 1121 640 2004 For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
76 '@ PJ18049 | 0000958 1022 | ' ner @ 27 Iam T or 5 T MS260
27 O o 18048 | 0460 624 0801 | E-CIIP 813 For sgzl\gszeo MS240 026
78 CQ) PJ26049 0000 997 0628 Tension spring For ST MS260 MS240

026 024




w
7L

Chain Adjuster 8pcs/set For ST MS260

MS200T MS200 020T

|
79-86 +: i c‘> T0028 1127 007 1003 MS240 026 024
79 h PJ26046 1121 162 5010 | Level For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
82 #NAME? PJ26081 1125 007 1021 | Tensioning Shaft For ST MS260 026
= FarmerBoss ™ Tensioning snart And
g Tensioning Gear For ST MS260 026
82 /( PJ26081PRO | 1125 007 1021 | MS360 036 MS340 034 MS361 MS340
b4 MS380 MS660 MS460 MS440 044 046
N28 440
(82) #NAME? PJ26082 1125 007 1021 | Tensioning Gear For ST MS260 026
84 i T0028A | 1125 664 1400 | THTUst Pad For STO 218260 MS240 026
86,88 TP04080 9041 216 0630 Pan head M4x§ ( For tightening Inner
side plate )
Inner side plate 0.5 mm For ST MS260
87 PJ26054 1122 664 1000 MS240 026 024
]
Brake Spring Hose 20 mm For ST
89 . PJ26065 1125 162 8002 MS260 MS240 026 024
Tension spring For ST MS260 MS240
90 / PJ26048 | 1121 160 5501 026 024
91 h PJ26045 1121 160 5000 | Level For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
91 ? PJ18040 | 1128 160 5000 Brake Level For ST




E-clip 4x0. For ST MS260 MS240 026

92 U PJ18043 9460 624 0400 024
95 @ PJ26009 1121 792 9101 Hand Guard For S(')I'ZIXISZGO MS240 026
%
96 ; PJ26044 1121 160 5400 Brake Band For S(')I'ZIXISZGO MS240 026
97 PJ26043 1121 021 1102 | Cover For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
97 / PJ26043A 1121 021 1102 Cover (dark grey)For ST MS260 MS240
, 026 024
N ,
3 Chain Sprocket Cover For ST MS260
99-101 \ . PJ26007 1125 640 1701 MS240 026 024
Dark gray chain
99-101 ‘ PJ66002C 1128 640 1706
sprocket cover
110- . ,
117.119- ﬁ 120009 | 0000 400 1300 | 'gnition Coil For sgzl\:szao MS240 026
123 (\
i ‘ : Hexagon nut M8 For ST MS260 MS240
102 =, TO031 0000 955 0801 026 024
Uiy, _
103 !(QL‘T"-‘Q TP06325 | 9074478 4675| ol tapping screw Pox32.5(for
- tightening handle bar)
104 % TP06215 | 9074 478 4475 | ~ Seitapping screw PEX21.5(for
tightening handle bar)
105 PJ26008 1121 790 1701 Handle Bar For ST MS260 MS240 026

024




106,107 b T0022 0000 350 0526 | Oil Cap For ST MS260 MS240 026 024

157,158 ~ \” T0021 0000 350 0525 |Fuel Cap For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
108 PJ26011 1121 400 1200 |Flywheel For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
109 e TMO801A 9210 261 1140 Hexagon nut M8x1
118 % PJ36078 | 9022 341 1019 ig';}?gnfﬁéegn'}fifggg
122 0 PJ02834 0000 989 0507 Grommet

124-138 T . PJ26006 1121 080 2101 Recoil Starter For ST MS260 MS240

026 024

124-138 PJ26006G | 1121080 2101 | 00! StarterOok grey) Far STMSZ60
124 Fg T0038 1118 195 3500 | Spring For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
125 O T0036 0000 958 0923 | Washer For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
126 - T0035 1125 195 7200 Starter Pawl For S;)I'2|XI8260 MS240 026
127 ° PJ26040 1125 195 0401 Starter Pulley For ST MS260 MS240

026 024




Starter Spring For ST MS260 MS240

129 PJ26041 1118 190 0600 026 024
- SPLINE SCREW M4X16 ( For
, TMO041 22 31
133 4 04160 | 9022 313 0680 tightening starter )
Starter Rope 3.5X900MM For ST
136 T0043 1113 195 8200 MS260 MS240 026 024
Starter Handle For ST MS260 MS240
137 T0001 1121 195 3400 026 024
' Intake Boot Clip Hose clip @ 32x5 For
139 i | PJ26051 9771 021 2550 ST MS260 MS240 026 024
140 PJ26050 1121 141 2200 Intake Manifold For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
P&
141 4 PJ26051B 1113 141 1805 | Sleeve For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
=7
32, T43,1
46,147- jg\ Rear Handle Ass. Tank Housing For ST
151,160- | wo. *FS PJ26002 1121 350 0829 :
162.190- P MS260 MS240 026 024
1073
42, 143,1
46,147- Rear Handle Ass. Tank Housing(Dark
151,160- PJ26002G 1121 350 0829 grey) For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
162,190-
103
142 PJ18016 1121 122 6600 Carb Bolt For STOI\SL?ZGO MS240 026
143 / PJ36034 1125 182 0901 Switch shaft For S(')I'ZZASZGO MS240 026
144 PJ26083 1121 358 7700 [Fuel Line For ST MS260 MS240 026 024




145

T0006

0000 350 3500

Fuel Filter For ST MS260 MS240 026

@ 024
146 PJ38091 1117 182 0805 Trigger interlock For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
147 ‘ PJ36070 1121 791 0600 Handle molding
Rear Handle Antivibe Buffer Mount For
150 . PJ26084 1121 791 2800 ST MS260 MS240 026 024
P
151 . PJ36069 1125 442 1601 Contact spring
152,153,1| @ & & .
Full AV Buffer Kit (9pcs / set) For ST
5616316 () g @ | Pu26030A MS260 MS240 026 024
4,166-168| __ "
152 3 TP06265 9074 478 4545 Screw P6x26.5 For ST MS260 MS240
/ 026 024
153 1: /) PJ26036A 1121 791 7202 | Sleeve For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
=
1121 790 9901 | Annular buffer For ST MS260 MS240
156 PJ26036 1121 790 9903 026 024
159 ‘/\ PJ26051A 1121 121 8600 | Washer For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
Impulse Hose For ST MS260 MS240
160 PJ26028 1113 141 8600 026 024
162 % PJ88082 9074 478 3076 Pan head self-tapping screw IS-

P4x19(for tightening fuel tank)




Annular buffer For ST MS260 MS240

163 PJ26035 1121 790 9909 026 024
-
164 PJ26038 1125 791 7306 Plug For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
164 PJ26038B 1125 791 7306 Black Plug
165 PJ26087 1121 123 7503 Grommet For STOI\SIEZGO MS240 026
166 PJ26034 1121 790 9912 Annular buffer For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
167 TP06190 0074 478 4435 Self-tapping screw P6X19(for tightening
Annular buffer)
168 PJ26037 1119 791 7305 Plug For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
168 PJ26037A 1119 791 7305 Plug For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
169 T0039 1125 650 7700 Chain Catcher For ST MS260 MS240
026 024
Carburetor Z. For ST MS260 MS240
173 PJ26015 1121 120 0610 026 024
Farmerboss™ Carburetor Z. For ST
173 PJ26015PRO | 1121 120 0610 MS260 MS240 026 024
-t
173 o PJ26071 1121 120 0611 Carburetor W. For ST MS260 MS240
Ml‘. e 026 024




024

179 = PJ26005 1121 120 1617 | Air Filter For ST MS260 MS240 026 024
™=
182.184 = PJ26004 1121 140 1915 Air Filter Cover For ST MS260 MS240

026 024

184 ' Pugs0s4 | 1130 141 2300 | TWst Lock For ST MS260 MS240 026

190 PJ38094 9371 470 2640 Cylindrical pin For ST MS260 MS240
026 024

191 \\Q PJ38093 1117 182 4500 Torsion spring

192 PJ26064 1118 182 1006 Throttle trigger For ST MS260 MS240
026 024

193 r\j P106063 | 1121 182 1501 | Throttle rod For ST MS260 MS240 026




